
1 

 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.18, No.4, July-August, 2021 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Advanced Information Network of Libraries in Gujarat 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 

 



2 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in 
India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian 
Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected 
articles, on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about one hundred LIS Journals are covered. 
The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this 
issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve 
precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2021-2022 are requested to do so. 
Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

August, 2021                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 



3 

 

I N D E X 
 

 
S.N. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 73 Issue 3 4 

2 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 55 Issue 4 4 

3 Digital Library Perspectives Volume 37 Issue 3 6 

4 Information and Learning Sciences Volume 12 Issue 5/6 & 3/4 7 

5 International Journal of Information and Learning 
Technology 

Volume 38 Issue 4 & 3 9 

6 Journal of Documentation Volume 77 Issue 5 11 

7 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 25 Issue 6 & 5 12 

8 Journal of Library Administration Volume 61, 2021 Issue 6 & 5 17 

9 Library Hi Tech News Volume 38 Issue 3 19 

10 Library Management Volume 42 Issue 6/7 20 

11 Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication Volume 70 Issue 6/7 21 

12 Music Reference Services Quarterly Volume 24, 2021 Issue 3  23 

13 Online Information Review Volume 45 Issue 4 24 

14 Portal: Libraries and the Academy Volume 21, No. 3, July 2021 26 

15 Records Management Journal Volume 31 Issue 2 27 

16 Reference Services Review Volume 49 Issue 2 28 

17 The Electronic Library Volume 39 Issue 2 29 

18 The Information Society Volume 37, 2021 Issue 4 30 

19 VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge 
Management Systems 

Volume 51 Issue 4 31 

 
20 

 
Keywords 

  
32-41 

 
 
 
 



4 

 

 
  Aslib Journal of Information Management 
  Volume 73 Issue 4 
   
1 Title : Information needs and services for autism in China: is there any 

gap between them? 

 Author : Quan Lu, Bixuan Song, Jing Chen, Iris Xie, Yutian Shen 
 Keywords:  Information need, Information service, Information gap, China, 

Multi-source data 
   
2 Title : How privacy concerns and cultural differences affect public opinion 

during the COVID-19 pandemic: a case study 

 Author : Yunfei Xing, Yuhai Li, Feng-Kwei Wang 
 Keywords:  Privacy concern, National culture, Public opinion, National policy, 

COVID-19, Twitter, Weibo 
   
3 Title : Teachers' digital technology access to motivation, skills and use: a 

structural equation modeling study 

 Author : Akhmad Habibi, Mohd Faiz Mohd Yaakob, Amirul 
Mukminin, Muhaimin Muhaimin, Lantip Diat Prasojo, Farrah Dina 
Yusop, Muzakkir Muzakkir 

 Keywords:  Digital technology access, Instructional use, Path analysis, Test of 
differences 

   
4 Title : Explaining the resistance of data providers to open government 

data 

 Author : Si Li, Yi Chen 
 Keywords:  Open government data,  The resistance of government data 

providers, Grounded theory, Government data providers, 
Motivation for releasing data, Open data 

   
5 Title : Gamification effects on users' motivation to contribute knowledge 

in a Portuguese Q&A community 

 Author : Isabel Oliveira Jordao do Amaral, Minhyung Kang 
 Keywords:  Knowledge contribution, Gamification, Self-determination theory, 

Motivation, Q&A community, Stack exchange 
 

  Data Technologies and Applications 
  Volume 55 Issue 4 
   
6 Title : Systematic literature review of sentiment analysis in the Spanish 

language 



5 

 

 Author : Sonia Osorio Angel, Adriana Peña Pérez Negrón, Aurora 
Espinoza-Valdez 

 Keywords:  Affective computing, Opinion mining, Sentiment analysis, Spanish 
language 

   
7 Title : Knowledge discovery in research on domestic violence: an 

overview of the last fifty years  

 Author : Marcio Pereira Basilio, Valdecy Pereira, Max William Coelho 
Moreira de Oliveira, Antonio Fernandes da Costa Neto, Orlinda 
Claudia Rosa de Moraes, Samya Cotta Brandão Siqueira 

 Keywords:  Domestic violence, Intimate partner violence, Bibliometric analysis, 
Latent Dirichlet allocation, Domestic abuse, Family violence 

   
8 Title : Self-efficacy and continuance intention of Web 2.0 platforms: a 

meta-analysis 

 Author : Zheshi Bao, Bo Shang 
 Keywords:  Self-efficacy, Continuance intention, Web 2.0 platforms, Meta-

analysis, Target respondent, Gender differences 
   
9 Title : A scalable eigenspace-based fuzzy c-means for topic detection  

 Author : Hendri Murfi  

 Keywords:  Topic detection, Representation learning, Clustering, Scalable, 
Chunking, Big data 

   
10 Title : Between comments and repeat visit: capturing repeat visitors with 

a hybrid approach  

 Author : Jina Kim, Yeonju Jang, Kunwoo Bae, Soyoung Oh, Nam Jeong 
Jeong, Eunil Park, Jinyoung Han, Angel P. del Pobil 

 Keywords:  Online comments, Repeat visit, Machine learning, Online reviews, 
User experience 

   
11 Title : A systematic review of machine learning-based missing value 

imputation techniques  

 Author : Tressy Thomas, Enayat Rajabi 
 Keywords:  Missing value imputation, Machine learning data imputation, 

Missingness, Imputation experimentation 
   
12 Title : ELECTRE tree: a machine learning approach to infer ELECTRE 

Tri-B parameters 

 Author : Gabriela Montenegro Montenegro de Barros, Valdecy 
Pereira, Marcos Costa Roboredo 

 Keywords:  ELECTRE Tri-B, Parameters elicitation, Machine learning 
 



6 

 

   
  Digital Library Perspectives 
  Volume 37 Issue 3 
   
13 Title : Identifying the factors influencing digital library use among 

research students: a case of National Digital Library of Pakistan 

 Author : Iqra Mubeen, Saira Hanif Soroya, Khalid Mahmood 
 Keywords:  Pakistan, Digital library, Survey, User behavior, Electronic library, 

HEC national digital library 
   
14 Title : Professional competence and attitudes of library personnel 

towards digital services in selected university libraries in Nigeria 

 Author : Abiodun Daniel Atanda, Kehinde Abayomi Owolabi, Chukwuemeka 
Peter Ugbala 

 Keywords:  University libraries, Nigeria, Attitude, Library personnel, Digital 
services, Professional competence 

   
15 Title : Author productivity pattern and applicability of Latke’s inverse 

square law: a bibliometric appraisal of selected LIS open access 
journals  

 Author : Nilaranjan Barik, Puspanjali Jena 
 Keywords:  Latke’s law, Author productivity pattern, Collaboration coefficient, 

Collaborative index, Degree of collaboration, Kolmogorov-Smirnov 
goodness-of-fit test 

   
16 Title : Research data services from the perspective of academic 

librarians  

 Author : Soohyung Joo, Gisela M. Schmidt 
 Keywords:  Research data management, Academic libraries, Research 

libraries, Data repositories, Research data services, Data 
librarianship 

   
17 Title : Researchers’ awareness about plagiarism and impact of 

plagiarism detection tools – does awareness effect the actions 
towards preventing plagiarism? 

 Author : Sk. Mamun Mostofa, Mashiat Tabassum, S.M. Zabed Ahmed 
 Keywords:  Plagiarism, Awareness, Public university, Anti-plagiarism software, 

Bangladesh, Prevention 
   
18 Title : How can governments nudge students to become ebook readers? 

Evidence from Indonesia 

 Author : Ahmad R. Pratama, Firman M. Firmansyah 



7 

 

 Keywords:  Student, Mobile device, Government, Preference, E book, Nudge 
theory, Mobile adoption 

   
19 Title : Diagnosing Spanish literature bachelor students’ information 

literacy in digital environments  

 Author : Rita Cid, Juan D. Machin-Mastromatteo, Javier Tarango 
 Keywords:  Information literacy, Students, Information competence, Literature 

education, Quantitative studies, Undergraduate studies 
   
20 Title : Democracy, digitization and public libraries 

 Author : Bo Skøtt 

 Keywords:  Dissemination, Democracy, Learning, Public libraries, Digitation, 
Open libraries, Inspiration, Danish public libraries, E-books, Audio 
books 

   
  Information and Learning Sciences 
  Volume 12 Issue 5/6 
   
21 Title : Using the lens of science capital to capture and explore children’s 

attitudes toward science in an informal making-based space  

 Author : Dimitra Christidou, Sofia Papavlasopoulou, Michail Giannakos 
 Keywords:  Making, Informal learning, Science capital, Attitudes, Self-efficacy 
   
22 Title : Characterizing an information environment for supporting learning  

 Author : Kathleen Campana 

 Keywords:  Young children, Information practices, Multimodality, Information 
environment, Early learning, Informal learning environments, Story 
times 

   
23 Title : Being mobile: a call for collaborative innovation practices?  

 Author : Laurent Antonczak, Thierry Burger-Helmchen 
 Keywords:  Collaboration, Organization, Learning, Mobile technology, 

Innovation, Knowledge management, Community of practice 
(CoP), Collaborative innovation, Knowledge, Management 

   
24 Title : Enhancing instructional outcomes with a serious gasified system: a 

qualitative investigation of student perceptions  

 Author : Hussein Haruna, Asad Abbas, Zamzami Zainuddin, Xiao 
Hu, Robin R. Mellecker, Samira Hosseini 

 Keywords:  Gamification, Student perceptions, Instructional outcomes, 
Qualitative investigation, Resource-poor context, Serious gamified 
system, Serious gaming 



8 

 

   
25 Title : Dialogic spaces in divergent and convergent collaborative learning 

tasks  

 Author : Laura Palmgren-Neuvonen, Karen Littleton, Noora Hirvonen 
 Keywords:  Collaboration, Interthinking, Convergent tasks, Dialogic space, 

Divergent tasks, Interrelating, Teacher orchestration 
 
 

   
  Information and Learning Sciences 
  Volume 12 Issue ¾ 
   
26 Title : Exploring ideation strategies as an opportunity to support and 

evaluate making  

 Author : Marcelo Worsley 

 Keywords:  Problem solving, Collaborative learning, Assessment, 
Constructions, Engineering design, Design process 

   
27 Title : Making for learning: how graduate students discuss and design for 

maker-focused pedagogy  

 Author : Megan Humburg, Verily Tan, Adam V. Maltese, Amber 
Simpson, Joshua A. Danish 

 Keywords:  Course design, Maker space, Making, Maker education, Graduate 
education, Teacher education 

   
28 Title : Not all evidence is created equal: assessment artifacts in maker 

education  

 Author : Louisa Rosenheck, Grace C. Lin, Rashi Nigam, Prasanth 
Nori, Yoon Jeon Kim 

 Keywords:  Maker-centered learning, Embedded assessment, Formative 
assessment, Reflective practice, Interpretive analysis 

   
29 Title : “I know it when I see it”: employing reflective practice for 

assessment and feedback of reflective writing in a maker space 
classroom  

 Author : Ofer Chen, Yoav Bergner 
 Keywords:  Case study, Maker spaces, Reflective practice, Mixed-methods, 

Classroom assessment, Formative feedback 
   
30 Title : “It’s a lab full of art machinery”: implications of women’s 

experiences, values and visions of success for maker space 
evaluation 



9 

 

 Author : Rebecca M. Teasdale 

 Keywords:  Evaluation, Women, Public libraries, Maker spaces, Making, 
Women and making 

   
31 Title : “I played a song with the help of a magic banana”: assessing short-

term making events  

 Author : Jessie Nixon, Erica Halverson, Andy Stoiber, Andy Garbacz 
 Keywords:  Maker spaces, STEM, Assessment 
   
32 Title : Youth engagement during making: using electro dermal activity 

data and first-person video to generate evidence-based 
conjectures  

 Author : Victor R. Lee  

 Keywords:  Engagement, Maker space, Maker education, Wearable’s, Electro 
dermal activity, Afterschool program, Skin conductance 

   
33 Title : Implementation of embedded assessment in maker classrooms: 

challenges and opportunities 

 Author : Yoon Jeon (YJ) Kim, Yumiko Murai, Stephanie Chang 
 Keywords:  Maker-centered learning, Classroom assessment, Design-based 

research, Case study, Embedded assessment, Assessment tools, 
School-based making 
 

  International Journal of Information and Learning Technology 
  Volume 38 Issue 4 
   
34 Title : Adoption of mobile technology for mobile learning by university 

students during COVID-19  

 Author : Syed Faizan Hussain Zaidi, Valmira Osmanaj, Omar Ali, S.A.H. 
Zaidi 

 Keywords:  Mobile technology, Mobile learning, E-learning, Technology 
acceptance, Adoption, Digital technology, COVID-19 

   
35 Title : Exploring user experience of learning management system  

 Author : Ilia Maslov, Shahrokh Nikou, Preben Hansen 
 Keywords:  Computer-assisted learning, E-learning, Learning management 

systems, Moodle, User experience 
   
36 Title : Advantages and disadvantages of regularly using a laptop 

computer in class, in primary and secondary schools and in higher 
education from the point of view of preserves teachers  

 Author : Gila Cohen Zilka 



10 

 

 Keywords:  Information and communication technology (ICT), Lifelong 
learning, Teaching/learning strategies, E-readiness, Digital 
learning literacies 21st, BYOD (Bring your own device) 

   
37 Title : Exploring how teachers suggest informing designs for learning  

 Author : Stefan Hrastinski  

 Keywords:  Design for learning, Digital technologies, Informed design, 
Evaluation, Sharing 

   
38 Title : Opportunities and challenges of using socially intelligent agents: 

increasing interaction and school participation for children suffering 
from a long-term illness  

 Author : Eva Mårell-Olsson, Thomas Mejtoft, Sofia Tovedal, Ulrik 
Söderström 

 Keywords:  Artificial intelligence, Socially intelligent agent, Children, Health, 
Long-term illness 

   
  International Journal of Information and Learning Technology 
  Volume 38 Issue 3 
   
39 Title : How did COVID-19 impact working professionals – a typology of 

impacts focused on education sector  

 Author : Amrita Chakraborty, Arpan Kumar Kar 
 Keywords:  Pandemic management, Workforce challenges, COVID-19, 

Employee welfare, Education sector, Social media analytics 
   
40 Title : An innovative MOOC platform: the implications of self-directed 

learning abilities to improve motivation in learning and to support 
self-regulation 

 Author : Daniel F.O. Onah, Elaine L.L. Pang, Jane E. Sinclair, James 
Uhomoibhi 

 Keywords:  Self-directed learning, Self-regulated learning, ELDaMOOC, 
MOOC, Motivation, Blended-learning 

   
41 Title : An analysis of students' perspectives on e-learning participation – 

the case of COVID-19 pandemic 

 Author : Shahrokh Nikou, Ilia Maslov 
 Keywords:  COVID-19, Distance learning, Higher education, E-learning, Online 

education 
   
42 Title : Learning about serious game design and development at the K-12 

level  



11 

 

 Author : Bill Kapralos 

 Keywords:  Serious games, Serious game design, Serious game development, 
K-12 education 

   
  Journal of Documentation 
  Volume 77 Issue 5 
   
43 Title : The nonpharmaceutical interventionist (NPI) signs of the 

coronavirus pandemic: a documentary typology and case study of 
COVID-19 signage  

 Author : Marc Richard Hugh Kosciejew  

 Keywords:  Malta, Documentation, Public health, Signage, COVID-19, Social 
distancing, Corona virus pandemic, No pharmaceutical 
interventions, NPIs, Signs 

   
44 Title : Contextualizing risk: the unfolding information work and practices 

of people during the COVID-19 pandemic 

 Author : Annemaree Lloyd, Alison Hicks 
 Keywords:  Information literacy, COVID-19, Risk, Transition, Practice theory, 

Qualitative 
   
45 Title : The image of the library through the eyes of immigrant and migrant 

readers  

 Author : Keren Dali  

 Keywords:  Canada, Hermeneutic phenomenology, Image of the library, 
Immigration, Migration, Public libraries, Readers' advisory, 
Reading experience librarianship, United States 

   
46 Title : Viewpoint Ruminations on peer review in the time of social change  

 Author : Keren Dali  

 Keywords:  Academic culture, Diversity, Equity, Oppression, Pandemic, Peer 
review, Privilege 

   
47 Title : Documenting information making in archaeological field reports  

 Author : Isto Huvila, Olle Sköld, Lisa Börjesson 
 Keywords:  Archaeology, Work practices, Documentation, Reports 
   
48 Title : Library stories: a systematic review of narrative aspects within and 

around libraries  

 Author : Tove Faber Frandsen, Kristian Møhler Sørensen, Anne Merete 
Lyngroes Fladmose 

 Keywords:  Libraries, Narratives, Research methods, Systematic review, 



12 

 

Narrative approaches, Library stories 
   
49 Title : The potential of feminist technoscience for advancing research in 

information practice  

 Author : Kaitlin Light Costello, Diana Floegel 
 Keywords:  Extractive logic, Feminist techno science, Information behavior, 

Information practice 
   
50 Title : Identifying the future direction of legal deposit in the United 

Kingdom: The Digital Library Futures approach  

 Author : Paul Gooding, Melissa Terras, Linda Berube 
 Keywords:  Digital libraries, User studies, Behavior, Academic libraries, 

National libraries 
   
51 Title : Towards complexity-sensitive book metrics for scholarly 

monographs in national databases for research output 

 Author : Linda Sīle, Raf Guns, Alesia A. Zuccala, Tim C.E. Engels 
 Keywords:  Scholarly monographs, Books, Research output, Work sets, 

FRBR, Bibliometrics, Research evaluation, National databases, 
Europe 

   
52 Title : An analysis of research methods utilized in five top, practitioner-

oriented LIS journals from 1980 to 2019 

 Author : Brady D. Lund, Ting Wang 
 Keywords:  Research methods, LIS research, Content analysis, Library and 

information science 
   
  Journal of Knowledge Management 
  Volume 25 Issue 6 
   
53 Title : Team learning in interdisciplinary research teams: antecedents 

and consequences  

 Author : Xueyan Zhang, Xiaohong Wang 
 Keywords:  Team performance, Interdisciplinary teams, Team learning, Task 

uncertainty, Team behavior 
   
54 Title : Knowledge management and emotional exhaustion as moderators 

in the relationship between role conflict and organizational 
performance: evidence from India 

 Author : Satyanarayana Parayitam, Syed Aktharsha Usman, Rajeshwaran 
Raja Namasivaayam, Mohamed Shaik Naina 

 Keywords:  Role conflict, Role ambiguity, Performance, Knowledge 



13 

 

management, Emotional exhaustion 
   
55 Title : Technological capabilities, open innovation and perceived 

operational performance in SMEs: the moderating role of 
environmental dynamism 

 Author : Seyedeh Khadijeh Taghizadeh, Davoud Nikbin, Mirza Mohammad 
Didarul Alam, Syed Abidur Rahman, Gunalan Nadarajah 

 Keywords:  Technological capabilities, Open innovation, Perceived operational 
performance, SMEs 

   
56 Title : The transmission mechanism of idea generation on idea 

implementation: team knowledge territoriality perspective 

 Author : Xianmiao Li, Zhenting Xu, Chenghao Men 
 Keywords:  Team knowledge territoriality, Individual idea generation, Team 

idea implementation, Team information exchange, Team trust 
   
57 Title : Enhancing employees’ knowledge sharing through diversity-

oriented leadership and strategic internal communication during 
the COVID-19 outbreak 

 Author : Yeunjae Lee, Weiting Tao, Jo-Yun Queenie Li, Ruoyu Sun 
 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Self-determination theory, Job engagement, 

Internal crisis communication, Diversity-oriented leadership, 
Transparent internal communication, Intrinsic needs satisfaction 

   
58 Title : Two-decade bibliometric overview of publications in the Journal of 

Knowledge Management  

 Author : Ranjan Chaudhuri, Gitesh Chavan, Suniti Vadalkar, Demetris 
Vrontis, Vijay Pereira 

 Keywords:  Bibliometric analysis, Mapping, Journal of knowledge 
management, Spatial-temporal literature review, VantagePoint® 

   
59 Title : The alleviation effect of knowledge integration on anxiety in 

parental vaccine decision-making supported by online communities  

 Author : Ping Wang, Wenli Fan, Qiao Li 
 Keywords:  Online communities, Anxiety, Knowledge integration, Dual 

processes, Parental vaccine decision-making 
   
60 Title : From cooperation to competition: an interaction-based contingency 

theory of communities of practice 

 Author : Brian C. Britt 

 Keywords:  Community of practice, Contingency theory, External competition, 
External cooperation, Internal competition, Internal cooperation 



14 

 

   
61 Title : Team reflexivity and employee innovative behavior: the mediating 

role of knowledge sharing and moderating role of leadership 

 Author : Zhining Wang, Shuang Ren, Doren Chadee, Mengli Liu, Shaohan 
Cai 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Leadership, Employee innovative behavior, 
Team reflexivity 

   
62 Title : A technology-based explanation of industrial output processes: the 

automotive, machine-tool and “other transport material” industries 

 Author : Javier Bilbao-Ubillos, Vicente Camino-Beldarrain, Gurutze 
Intxaurburu 

 Keywords:  Diversification, Business strategy, Product innovation, 
Technological change, Diversification of output, Knowledge 
management, Industry 4.0, Information technology, Technology  
dynamics,  33, O31, 038, L62 

   
  Journal of Knowledge Management 
  Volume 25 Issue 5 
   
63 Title : Do demographic factors matter in university-industry knowledge 

exchange? A study based on Sri Lankan university system  

 Author : I.M.S. Weerasinghe, H.H. Dedunu 
 Keywords:  Knowledge exchange, Moderation, Demographic factors, 

Academic contribution 
   
64 Title : How does contract completeness affect tacit knowledge 

acquisition? 

 Author : Longwei Wang, Meige Song, Min Zhang, Li Wang 
 Keywords:  TCE perspective, Sense making perspective, Contract 

completeness, Shared goals, Tacit knowledge acquisition 
   
65 Title : Knowledge transfer mechanisms in franchise network  

 Author : Judith Jacob Iddy 

 Keywords:  Training, Franchising, Knowledge transfer, Knowledge transfer 
mechanisms, Relevant training content 

   
66 Title : Promoting tacit knowledge application and integration through 

guan and structural holes  

 Author : Jiayuan Liu, Yilin Zhu 
 Keywords:  Guanxi, Structural holes, Tacit knowledge application, Tacit 

knowledge integration 



15 

 

   
67 Title : Reaping benefits from knowledge transfer – the role of confidence 

in knowledge  

 Author : Smitha R. Nair, Kishore Gopalakrishna Pillai, Mehmet Demirbag 
 Keywords:  Novelty, Confidence, Knowledge transfer, Motivated cognition, 

Socio-cognitive 
   
68 Title : Empowered or engaged employees? A fuzzy set analysis on 

knowledge transfer professionals 

 Author : Valentina Cucino, Nicola Del Sarto, Alberto Di Minin, Andrea 
Piccaluga 

 Keywords:  Fs QCA, Knowledge transfer offices, Knowledge transfer 
professionals, Perceived empowerment, Perceived engagement 

   
69 Title : How knowledge search affects the performance of reverse 

internationalization enterprises: the co-moderating role of 
causation and effectuation 

 Author : Xiaobin Feng, Xiaoshu Ma, Zhe Shi, Xuebing Peng 
 Keywords:  Knowledge search, Causation, Effectuation, Performance, Reverse 

internationalization enterprises 
   
70 Title : Knowledge sharing motives and value co-creation behavior of the 

consumers in physiotherapy services: a cross-cultural study  

 Author : Waheed Akbar Bhatti, Mario Glowik, Ahmad Arslan 
 Keywords:  Consumer experience, Knowledge sharing, Value co-creation, 

Well-being sector 
   
71 Title : What is bullying hiding? Exploring antecedents and potential 

dimension of knowledge hiding  

 Author : Yunyun Yuan, Lifeng Yang, Xiangyang Cheng, Jia Wei 
 Keywords:  Knowledge hiding, Bullying hiding, Knowledge attributes 
   
72 Title : Enabling knowledge sharing through psychological safety in inter-

organizational arrangements 

 Author : Angel Eustorgio Rivera, Lucía Rodríguez-Aceves, Barbara I. 
Mojarro-Duran 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Social networks, Psychological safety 
   
73 Title : The role of client knowledge absorptive capacity for innovation in 

KIBS 

 Author : Nikolay Chichkanov  

 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Absorptive capacity, Client interactions, 



16 

 

Knowledge-Intensive Business Services (KIBS) 
   
74 Title : Dimensions of dynamic marketing capability and export 

performance 

 Author : Mohammad Tayeenul Hoque, Mohammad Faisal 
Ahammad, Nikolaos Tzokas, Gillie Gabay 

 Keywords:  Export performance, Brand management capability, New product 
development capability, Ambidextrous market orientation, 
Customer relationship management capability, Dynamic marketing 
capabilities 

   
75 Title : Knowledge management in health care: an integrative and result-

driven clinical staff management model  

 Author : Vinícius Pereira de Souza, Rodrigo Baroni, Chun Wei Choo, José 
Marcio de Castro, Ricardo Rodrigues Barbosa 

 Keywords:  Health-care knowledge management (HKM), Hospital 
administration, Clinical governance, Absorptive capacity, 
Quadruple aim 

   
76 Title : Open innovation environments as knowledge sharing enablers: the 

case of strategic technology and innovative management 
consortium  

 Author : Antonio Crupi, Nicola Del Sarto, Alberto Di Minin, Rob 
Phaal, Andrea Piccaluga 

 Keywords:  Open innovation, Case study, Knowledge sharing, Barriers, Inter-
organization 

   
77 Title : Distributed leadership and exploratory and exploitative innovations: 

mediating roles of tacit and explicit knowledge sharing and 
organizational trust  

 Author : Sarra Berraies, Khadija Aya Hamza, Rached Chtioui 
 Keywords:  Exploitative innovation, Tacit knowledge, Distributed leadership, 

Explicit knowledge, Exploratory innovation, Organizational trust 
   
78 Title : Strategic orientation toward digitalization to improve innovation 

capability: why knowledge acquisition and exploitation through 
external embeddedness matter 

 Author : José Arias-Pérez, Juan Velez-Ocampo, Juan Cepeda-Cardona 
 Keywords:  Knowledge transfer, Open innovation, Digital transformation, 

Digital innovation, Network embeddedness, Agile organizations 
   
79 Title : Customer knowledge management and smart tourism destinations: 

a framework for the smart management of the tourist experience – 



17 

 

SMARTUR 

 Author : Emerson Cleister Lima Muniz, Gertrudes Aparecida 
Dandolini, Alexandre Augusto Biz, Alessandro Costa Ribeiro 

 Keywords:  Customer knowledge management, Customer knowledge, Smart 
tourism destination, Tourism experience 

   
80 Title : Identifying and modeling the antecedents of counterproductive 

knowledge behavior: a three-study analysis  

 Author : Yasha Afshar-Jalili, Helena D. Cooper-Thomas, Mahshad 
Fatholahian 

 Keywords:  Counterproductive knowledge behavior, Knowledge hiding, 
Knowledge hoarding, Knowledge manipulation, Knowledge 
withholding, Knowledge sharing disengagement 

   
81 Title : Networks, knowledge, and knowledge workers’ mobility: evidence 

from the National Basketball Association 

 Author : Mahmoud Ibrahim Fallatah  

 Keywords:  Knowledge workers, Sports, Networks, Knowledge resources, 
Knowledge utilization, NBA 

   
82 Title : The impact of entrepreneurs’ prior experience and communication 

networks on perceived knowledge access  

 Author : Wei Shi, Matthew Weber 
 Keywords:  Entrepreneurship, Prior experience, Knowledge search, Tacit 

knowledge, Media use, Knowledge network 
   
  Journal of Library Administration  

  Volume 61, 2021 Issue 6 
   
83 Title : Social and Cultural Capital in Public Libraries and Its Impact on the 

Organization of New Forms of Services and Implementation of 
Social Projects 

 Author : Maja Wojciechowska & Katarzyna Topolska 
   
84 Title : State of Project Management in Libraries  

 Author : Anastasia Guimaraes, Lea Briggs, Kirsten Clark, Wendy Tressler 
Jasper & Zheng (John) Wang 

   
85 Title : Libraries as Wellbeing Supportive Spaces in Contemporary 

Schools 

 Author : Margaret K. Merga  

   



18 

 

86 Title : Successful Applications of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 
Programming in Various Professional Settings: Strategies to 
Increase DEI in Libraries  

 Author : Colleen M. Foy 

   
87 Title : Assessing User Experience: Incorporating Student Voice in 

Libraries’ Pandemic Response  

 Author : Jung Mi Scoulas, Elena Carrillo & Linda Naru 
   
88 Title : Deep Listening as a Growth Habit for Library Leaders  

 Author : Tim Schlak 

   
89 Title : Rise Up: A Program for At-Risk Youth  

 Author : Chris Brown, Kelly B. Young & Cassandra Wong 
   
90 Title : An Era of Change: Looking Back at 15 Years of School 

Librarianship  

 Author : Kelly Ahlfeld 

   
91 Title : During and Post COVID-19 Practices of a Regional Academic 

Library 

 Author : Pamela Louderback  

   
  Journal of Library Administration  

  Volume 61, 2021 Issue 5  
   
92 Title : Qualities of Academic Librarians Who Advance into Middle 

Management: An Exploratory Factor Analysis  

 Author : Megan Hodge, Nicole Spoor & Cassidy Sheehan 
   
93 Title : Principals and Teachers’ Perspectives of Their School Libraries 

and Implications for School Library Policy 

 Author : Chin Ee Loh, Shamala Sundaray, Margaret Merga & Jonathan 
Gao 

   
94 Title : Making Meetings More Meaningful: An Exploration of Meeting 

Science in Libraries  

 Author : Julie Leuzinger & Sian Brannon 
   
95 Title : Keeping Library Staff Safe: Using Zoom TVs to Bridge the Gap 

Between In-Person and Virtual Service Consultations During 



19 

 

COVID-19  

 Author : Russell Michalak & Monica D. T. Rysavy 
   
96 Title : SCELC: The Early Years  

 Author : Rick Burke 

   
97 Title : Competition, Grading, and Group Work: The Path to Cooperation 

 Author : Robert P. Holley 

   
98 Title : Assessing the Technological Competencies of Library and 

Information Science Graduates and Their Employment Outcomes: 
A Case Study of Pakistan  

 Author : Muhammad Tahir & Nosheen Fatima Warraich 
   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 38 Issue 3 
   
99 Title : Legal foundations of the internet part 2: information ecosystems 

and anti-trust  

 Author : Peter Fernandez 

   
100 Title : Digital decisions: user-driven digitization 
 Author : Stephanie Sussmeier, Heather Perez 
 Keywords:  User studies, Digital collections, Special collections and archives, 

Community digitization, Digitization strategy, Website analytics 
   
101 Title : Why librarians need to develop their information scientist identity in 

the age of COVID-19 and climate change 

 Author : Donna Ellen Frederick 

   
   
102 Title : Digital content creation: an emerging role for librarians  

 Author : Omorodion Okuonghae  

 Keywords:  Content marketing, Fourth Industrial Revolution, 4IR, Content 
creator, Digital content creation, Librarian role in 4IR, Library 
technology, Library services, Academic libraries 

   
103 Title : New ways to access archival and special collections  

 Author : Daniel Rankadi Mosako, Mpho Ngoepe 
   



20 

 

   
 
 

  Library Management 
  Volume 42 Issue 6/7 
   
104 Title : Influence of satisfaction and loyalty on Net Promoter Score (NPS) 

in academic libraries in Indonesia  

 Author : Dyah Puspitasari Srirahayu, Esti Putri Anugrah, Khoirotun 
Layyinah 

 Keywords:  Net promoter score, NPS, Loyalty, Satisfaction, Academic library 
   
105 Title : Covid-19 impact on the Caribbean academic library: Jamaica's 

preliminary response to people, place, product and services  

 Author : Sasekea Yoneka Harris 

 Keywords:  COVID-19, Caribbean academic libraries, Pandemic management, 
Health disaster, Novel corona virus, Behavioral change model 
(BCM) 

   
106 Title : The corona virus pandemic in the Caribbean academic library: 

Jamaica's initial interpretation of strengths, biggest impact, lessons 
and plans  

 Author : Sasekea Yoneka Harris 

 Keywords:  Corona virus, Covid-19, Pandemic management, Caribbean 
academic libraries, Academic library pandemic plans, And health 
disaster 

   
107 Title : Embedding an information literacy course into a learning 

management system: a case study 

 Author : Janine Lockhart  

 Keywords:  Information literacy, Learning design, Design thinking, Learning 
management system, Academic library 

   
108 Title : Public views on a new library project: a content analysis 2014–

2019 

 Author : Jingzhen Xie, Lili Sun 
 Keywords:  Library building project, Public views, Local community, Library site 

selection, Content analysis, Macao 
   
109 Title : A secondary analysis of the library profession’s self-reported 

competence and comfort in working with patrons with disabilities 

 Author : JJ Pionke  



21 

 

 Keywords:  Secondary analysis, Disability, Library profession, Surveys, 
Assistive technology, Library employees, Library graduate students 

   
110 Title : Mobile phone library service: seat management system based on 

We Chat 

 Author : Yan Liu, Hui Ye, Hua Sun 
 Keywords:  Mobile phone library, Service, Seat management system, We Chat 
   
111 Title : Transforming a university library into a learning organisation  

 Author : Clare Thorpe  

 Keywords:  Learning organizations, Academic libraries, Professional 
development, Workplace learning, Skills, University libraries 

   
112 Title : Migrating to a shared Library Management System: evaluation 

from the perspective of librarians and lessons learned  

 Author : Dimitrios Kouis, Konstantinos Kyprianos, Foteini 
Efthymiou, Alexandros Koulouris, Antonia Karabela 

 Keywords:  Library Management Systems, Library service platforms, Shared, 
Multi-tenant, Academic libraries, Consortia 

   
113 Title : The current influential factors in adoption of innovations in 

university libraries of Pakistan  

 Author : Sania Awais, Kanwal Ameen 
 Keywords:  Innovation management, University libraries, Developing countries, 

Innovation adoption, Change management 
   
114 Title : ICT literacy skills proficiency and experience on the use of 

electronic resources amongst undergraduate students in selected 
Eastern Cape Universities, South Africa 

 Author : Oluwayemi IbukunOluwa Olatoye, Fhulu 
Nekhwevha, Ndakasharwa Muchaonyerwa 

 Keywords:  Electronic resources, E-resources, ICT literacy skills, University of 
Fort Hare, Rhodes University, Undergraduate students 

   
  Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 
  Volume 70 Issue 6/7 
   
115 Title : A qualitative study of soft skills development opportunities: 

perceptions of university information professionals 

 Author : Sajjad Ahmad, Shehzad Ahmad, Kanwal Ameen 
 Keywords:  Soft skills, Continuous professional development of librarians, CPD 

opportunities, Pakistani LIS professionals, Soft skills’ CPD, 



22 

 

University information professionals 
 
 

  

116 Title : Ensuring better output in library services through work life balance: 
a study of librarians’ opinion 

 Author : Sasmita Rani Samanta, Bijayalaxmi Rautaray, Dillip K. Swain 
 Keywords:  India, Job satisfaction, Librarians, Career, Work life balance, 

Organization, Odisha 
   
117 Title : Impact of students personality traits on social networking sites 

usage, benefits and risks  

 Author : Shamshad Ahmed, Muhammad Ramzan, Arslan Sheikh, Asif Ali 
 Keywords:  Social networking sites, Personality traits big five traits, SNS 

benefits, SNS risks, SNS use 
   
118 Title : Using data mining techniques to predict user’s behavior and create 

recommender systems in the libraries and information centers 

 Author : Nasim Ansari, Hossein Vakilimofrad, Muharram 
Mansoorizadeh, Mohamad Reza Amiri 

 Keywords:  Artificial neural network, Decision tree, Clustering, Data mining, 
Association rules, Libraries and information centers, Loan 
transactions 

   
119 Title : The impact of social media on disaster relief effort – recovery 

coordination for Hurricane Harvey 

 Author : Bidyut Hazarika, Alan Rea, Reza Mousavi, Kuanchin Chen 
 Keywords:  Disaster, Social media, Disaster relief effort, Twitter, Tweets, Cajun 

navy 
   
120 Title : Regional and international research collaboration and citation 

impact in selected sub-Saharan African countries in the period 
2000 to 2019  

 Author : Omwoyo Bosire Onyancha  

 Keywords:  Sub-Saharan Africa, Research impact, Social network analysis, 
Co-authorship, Research collaboration, Citation impact 

   
121 Title : Research progress of SMR data in China and Japan 

 Author : Wenbin Cai 

 Keywords:  Collaborative research, SMR data, Anti-Japanese war, Chinese 
research, Japanese research, Research status 

   
122 Title : Determinants of knowledge-sharing behavior among students at 



23 

 

higher educational institutions in Oman: a planned behavior 
theoretical perspective of knowledge sharing  

 Author : Fadi Abdel Muniem Abdel Fattah, Abdul Hakim H.M 
Mohamed, Mohamed Izzeldin A. Bashir, Abrar Mohammed 
Mubarak Al Alawi 

 Keywords:  Subjective Norms, HEIs, Omani students, Students attitude, 
Students behavioral intention, Students’ knowledge sharing 
behavior 

123 Title : Job crafting, workplace civility and work outcomes: the mediating 
role of work engagement 

 Author : Anuj Gupta, Pankaj Singh 
 Keywords:  Job crafting, Workplace civility, Work engagement, Perception of 

change, Intention to quit, General life satisfaction 
   
124 Title : Understanding quotation extraction and attribution: towards 

automatic extraction of public figure’s statements for journalism in 
Indonesia  

 Author : Yohanes Sigit Purnomo W.P., Yogan Jaya Kumar, Nur Zareen 
Zulkarnain 

 Keywords:  Journalism, Online news, Corpus development, Indonesian 
language, Quotation attribution, Quotation extraction, Statement 
extraction 

   
  Music Reference Services Quarterly 

  Volume 24, 2021 Issue 3 
   
125 Title : Interview with Kelvin Kwan Vice President and Founder of Choy 

Chang Sau Qin Making Society 

 Author : Patrick Lo 

   
126 Title : RILM Music Encyclopedias, Rme.RILM.org 

 Author : Sara Outhier  

   
127 Title : “The Bane of a Music Librarian’s Existence”: Why and How Music 

Libraries Preserve Scores with Spiral and Comb Bindings  

 Author : Peter Shirts 

   
128 Title : Teaching APA Style (Seventh Edition) in the Graduate Music 

Bibliography Course 

 Author : Laurie J. Samples & Seth A. Taft 
   
   



24 

 

Online Information Review 
  Volume 45 Issue 4 
   
129 Title : The perfect storm in the midst of a pandemic: the use of 

information within an institution's concurrent crises 

 Author : Derek R Slagle, J.J. McIntyre, April Chatham-Carpenter, Heather 
Ann Reed 

 Keywords:  Crisis communication, Higher education, Institutional 
communication, Retrenchment, Covid-19, Ethics 

   
130 Title : Health information communication during a pandemic crisis: 

analysis of CDC Facebook Page during COVID-19 

 Author : Sue Yeon Syn 

 Keywords:  Social media, Facebook, Health communication, COVID-19, 
Health crisis 

   
131 Title : The unknown known’s: a graph-based approach for temporal 

COVID-19 literature mining 

 Author : Ulya Bayram, Runia Roy, Aqil Assalil, Lamia BenHiba 
 Keywords:  COVID-19, Semantic graphs, Natural language processing, Link 

prediction, Machine learning 
   
132 Title : A cross-national diagnosis of infodemics: comparing the topical 

and temporal features of misinformation around COVID-19 in 
China, India, the US, Germany and France  

 Author : Jing Zeng, Chung-hong Chan 
 Keywords:  COVID-19, Misinformation, Cross-lingual topic modeling 
   
133 Title : The nature of rapid response to COVID-19 in Latin America: an 

examination of Argentina, Brazil, Chile, Colombia and Mexico  

 Author : Janaina Pamplona da Costa, André Luiz Sica de Campos, Paulo 
Roberto Cintra, Liz Felix Greco, Johan Hendrik Poker 

 Keywords:  Latin America, Scientific publications, COVID-19, Arbovirus, Rapid 
response 

   
134 Title : Silently withdrawn or retracted preprints related to Covid-19 are a 

scholarly threat and a potential public health risk: theoretical 
arguments and suggested recommendations  

 Author : Jaime A. Teixeira da Silva 

 Keywords:  Acceptance and rejection, Biomedicine, Correction of the literature, 
Peer review, Open access, Preprints, Retractions, SARS-CoV-2 
virus, Withdrawals 



25 

 

   
135 Title : Contrasted media frames of AI during the COVID-19 pandemic: a 

content analysis of US and European newspapers  

 Author : Jerome Duberry, Sabrya Hamidi 
 Keywords:  Media, Artificial intelligence, AI, Frame, Pandemic, COVID, 

Newspaper, Content analysis, Technology 
   
136 Title : Tackling COVID-19 from below: civic participation among online 

neighborhood network users during the COVID-19 pandemic 

 Author : Cato Waeterloos, Jonas De Meulenaere, Michel Walrave, Koen 
Ponnet 

 Keywords:  Civic participation, COVID-19, News use, Civic talk, Local 
integration, Online neighborhood networks 

   
137 Title : Corona crisis chronicle: Fang Fang's Wuhan Diary (2020) as an 

act of surveillance 

 Author : Jana Fedtke, Mohammed Ibahrine, Yuting Wang 
 Keywords:  Corona virus, COVID-19, Surveillance, Communication, 

Information ecosystem, Surveillance, Wuhan, China, Solidarity 
   
138 Title : Contact tracing apps for self-quarantine in South Korea: rethinking 

datafication and dataveillance in the COVID-19 age  

 Author : Claire Seungeun Lee 

 Keywords:  COVID-19, Self-quarantine contact tracing apps, Ratification, 
Dataveillance, Digital sociology, Critical data studies, South Korea 

   
139 Title : Infodemics during COVID-19: resources and recommendations to 

combat it 

 Author : Javier Cifuentes-Faura 

 Keywords:  COVID-19, Infodemics, Fake news, Media 
   
140 Title : The presumed influence of digital misinformation: examining US 

public’s support for governmental restrictions versus corrective 
action in the COVID-19 pandemic 

 Author : Yang Cheng, Yunjuan Luo 
 Keywords:  COVID-19, Health misinformation, Social media, Mass 

communication, Governmental restrictions, Correction action, 
Third-person effects (TPE) 

   
141 Title : Responsive stewardship and library advocacy in dystopian times: 

using information from the Civil Rights Movement and 1984 to 
strengthen libraries  



26 

 

 Author : Lily Hunter, Sarah A. Buchanan 
 Keywords:  Corona virus, COVID-19, Information use, Libraries, 1984, Civil 

Rights Movement, Library advocacy 
   
  Portal: Libraries and the Academy 

Volume 21, No. 3, July 2021 
   
142 Title : Library Learning Analytics: Addressing the Relationship between 

Professional, Research, and Publication Ethics  

 Author : Kyle M. L. Jones  

   
143 Title : ASU Library as a Partner in the New American University: 

Changing to Thrive  

 Author : Allison Leaming Malecki, Wes Edens, Mimmo Bonanni, Tomalee 
Doan 

   
144 Title : Saudi Academic Library Leadership: A Phenomenological 

Qualitative Study 

 Author : Murtaza Ashiq, Shafiq Ur Rehman, Asif Ali Bao Muhammad, Shakil 
Ahmad 

   
145 Title : The Perceptions of Academic Librarians in Texas regarding Library 

Leadership 

 Author : Yumi Shin, Kaye Shelton 
   
146 Title : The Library as a Campus Spiritual Space: Evidence from Student 

Focus Groups  

 Author : Emily Mross, Christina Riehman-Murphy 
   
147 Title : The Relationship between Academic Library Design and Library 

Anxiety in Students 

 Author : Kaeli Nieves-Whitmore 

   
148 Title : Motivations and Challenges of Academic Library Support during 

the Transition to College 

 Author : Maureen E. Barry, Robert J. Snyder, Katy B. Mathuews 
   
149 Title : The Librarian Activity Project: A Time Allocation Study of Academic 

Public Services Librarians  

 Author : Brian Winterman, Andrew Asher 
   
150 Title : The Work Motivation of Academic Librarians in Comparison with 



27 

 

Other Librarians in Vietnam  

 Author : To Sanya Minh Kha, Nguyen Dinh Hoa, Ta Van Hanh, Nguyen Thi 
Hue Trinh 

   
151 Title : Archives and Special Collections Instruction for Large Classes  

 Author : Kara Flynn 

   
152 Title : Using Text Mining Tools to Inform Search Term Generation: An 

Introduction for Librarians  

 Author : Bethany S. McGowan 

   
153 Title : The Associations between University Rankings and Resource 

Sharing among Academic Libraries  

 Author : Felichism Kabo  

   
  Records Management Journal 
  Volume 31 Issue 2 
   
154 Title : Legal frameworks for personnel records management in support of 

accountability in devolved governments: a case of Garissa County 
Government  

 Author : Evans Nyanyu Makwae 

 Keywords:  Accountability, Legal framework, County government, Garissa 
county government, Personnel records 

   
155 Title : Massive open online courses (MOOCs): a tool for intercontinental 

collaboration in archives and records management education in 
Eswatini 

 Author : Collence Takaingenhamo Chisita, Vusi Wonderboy Tsabedze 
 Keywords:  MOOCs, Collaboration, Education, Eswatini, Archives and records 

management, National research and education networks (NRENs), 
Massive open online courses, Research collaboration 

   
156 Title : A framework for digital preservation of Indigenous knowledge 

system (IKS) in repositories in South Africa 

 Author : Tolulope Balogun, Trywell Kalusopa 
 Keywords:  Digitization, Digital preservation, Indigenous knowledge system, 

South Africa, Institutional repository 
   
   

 
 



28 

 

Reference Services Review 
  Volume 49 Issue 2 
   
157 Title : Privacy concerns and the prevalence of third-party tracking 

cookies on ARL library homepages  

 Author : Bill Marino  

 Keywords:  Information technology, Library users, Libraries, Library services, 
World Wide Web, Library and information networks 

   
158 Title : Virtual reference amid COVID-19 campus closure: a case study 

and assessment  

 Author : Maureen Garvey 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Reference services, Distance learning, Case 
study, Virtual reference, Pandemic 

   
159 Title : Engagement in an online library class: using extra credit activities 

to encourage student interaction 

 Author : Kimberly T. Foster  

 Keywords:  Information literacy, Distance learning, Library instruction, Student 
engagement, Extra credit, Student interaction 

   
160 Title : Librarians, step out of the classroom!: how improved faculty-led IL 

instruction improves student learning  

 Author : Meagan Lacy, Alexandra Hamlett 
 Keywords:  IL instruction, Faculty-librarian collaboration, Faculty outreach, 

Teach-the-teacher 
   
161 Title : Case studies in the classroom: assessing a pilot information 

literacy curriculum for English composition 

 Author : Rachel Wishkoski, Katie Strand, Alex Sundt, Deanna Allred, Diana 
J. Meter 

 Keywords:  Case-based learning, Problem-based learning, Information literacy, 
Case studies, English composition, Academic libraries 

   
162 Title : Constructing citations: reviewing chat transcripts to improve 

citation assistance as a service 

 Author : Jaci Wilkinson, Alyssa Denneler, Leanne Nay, Anna Marie 
Johnson 

 Keywords:  Reference services, Service design, Citation management 
   
163 Title : Reflection on the center for digital scholarship in China: a case 

study on space redesign 



29 

 

 Author : Qiandong Zhu 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Digital scholarship, Center for digital 
scholarship, Patent service, Space redesign, Subject development 
analysis 

   
   

The Electronic Library 
  Volume 39 Issue 2 
   
164 Title : A ten-year literature review of content-based image retrieval 

(CBIR) studies in the tourism industry  

 Author : Chanattra Ammatmanee, Lu Gan 
 Keywords:  Tourism, Content-based image retrieval, Digital image indexing, 

Tourism industry 
   
165 Title : Mobile vs desktop user search behaviors of the 1300K site, a 

Korean shopping search engine  

 Author : Soyeon Park, Kihun Cho 
 Keywords:  Search engines, Mobile search, User behaviour, Log analysis, 

Search behavior, Desktop search, E-commerce search, Shopping 
search 

   
166 Title : Archivists’ golden egg: environmental sustainability practices of 

archives 

 Author : James Faulkner, Liuxing Lu, Jiangping Chen 
 Keywords:  Archives, Archives management, Archival practices, Environmental 

sustainability of archives, Green archives 
   
167 Title : Using latent features for building an interpretable recommendation 

system  

 Author : Ziming Zeng, Yu Shi, Lavinia Florentina Pieptea, Junhua Ding 
 Keywords:  Aspects, Interpretable recommendations, Negative preferences, 

Positive preferences, Top-N recommendations, Positive and 
negative preferences 

   
168 Title : Evaluation of open health data portals for COVID-19 from the 

perspective of the user experience 

 Author : Dan Wu, Le Ma, Hui Zhang 
 Keywords:  User experience, COVID-19, Open health data, Portal evaluation, 

Health data, Open data 
   
169 Title : The effect of multilingual suggested tags on cross-language 



30 

 

information tagging behaviour  

 Author : Xiaoyue Ma, Siya Zhang, Pengwei Zhao 
 Keywords:  Cross-language, Cognitive behavior, Information annotation, 

Suggested tags, Tag-based interface design, Tagging imitation 
   
170 Title : Applications of Semantic Web in integrating open data and 

bibliographic records: a development example of an infomediary of 
Taiwanese indigenous people  

 Author : Han-Yu Sung, Yu-Liang Chi 
 Keywords:  Open data, Semantic Web, Linked data, Indigenous people 
   
171 Title : A comparative analysis on digital libraries and academic search 

engines from the dual-route perspective 

 Author : Fenfang Cao, Jinchao Zhang, Xianjin Zha, Kunfeng Liu, Haijuan 
Yang 

 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Academic search engines, Information quality, 
Source credibility, Affinity 

   
172 Title : Trust mechanisms underlying the self-efficacy-rumour use 

relationship 

 Author : Ping Wang, Yixia Hu, Qiao Li, Hanqin Yang 
 Keywords:  Communications, Trust, Social media, User behavior, Social media 

rumours, Trust belief, Trust action, Consumptive use, Expressive 
use, Self-efficacy, Journalism students 

   
  The Information Society 

  Volume 37, 2021 Issue 4 
   
173 Title : Numbers will not save us: Agonistic data practices 

 Author : Roderic Crooks & Morgan Currie 
   
174 Title : Saying no to Facebook: Uncovering motivations to resist or reject 

social media platforms 

 Author : Mijke Slot & Suzanna J. Opree 
   
175 Title : A qualitative enhancement to quantitative social network analysis 

 Author : Shavindrie Cooray 

   
176 Title : Theorizing inconsistent media selection in the digital environment 

 Author : Marco Gui, James Shanahan & Mina Tsay-Vogel 
   



31 

 

  VINE Journal of Inf. and Knowledge Management Systems 
  Volume 51 Issue 4 
   
177 Title : A review of two psychological models in knowledge sharing: 

current trends and future agenda 

 Author : Tuyet-Mai Nguyen  

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Theory of planned behaviour, Literature 
review, Theory of reasoned action 

   
178 Title : Enhancing information security best practices sharing in virtual 

knowledge communities  

 Author : Areej Alhogail 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Knowledge transfer, Best practices, 
Knowledge management, Information security, Virtual community 

   
179 Title : Collective knowledge construction: a socio-cognitive approach  

 Author : Mandana Farzaneh, Gholamhossein Mehralian, Mohammad Taghi 
Isaai 

 Keywords:  Collective knowledge, Communication, Knowledge structure, Task 
structure, Collaboration 

   
180 Title : Mapping customer experience: a taxonomical study using 

bibliometric visualization  

 Author : Pranay Sindhu, Kumkum Bharti 
 Keywords:  Management, Quantitative research, User experience 
   
181 Title : Critical types of knowledge loss in military organisations  

 Author : Mukesh Kumar Singh, Vikas Gupta 
 Keywords:  Knowledge loss, Critical knowledge, Military organisations, 

Grounded theory 
   
182 Title : Persuasion of tacit knowledge in teaching information technology 

and information systems 

 Author : Mona Ali Mohamed 

 Keywords:  Scaffolding, Externalization, Internalization, Ba, 
Decontextualization, Taicitization, Synergism 

   
183 Title : Knowledge risk prevention strategies for handling new 

technological innovations in small businesses  

 Author : Serdal Temel, Susanne Durst 
 Keywords:  SMEs, Risk management, Emerging technologies, 

Countermeasures, Risk prevention, Knowledge risks 



32 

 

KEYWORDS ART. No. 
4IR  102 
Absorptive capacity 73 
Absorptive capacity 75 
Academic contribution  63 
Academic culture 46 
Academic libraries  16, 50, 102, 

161 
Academic library 104, 107 
Academic library pandemic 
plans  

106 

Academic search engines 171 
Acceptance and rejection 134 
Accountability 154 
Adoption 34 
Affective computing  6 
Affinity 171 
Afterschool program  32 
Agile organizations  78 
AI 135 
Ambidextrous market 
orientation  

74 

And health disaster  106 
Anti-Japanese war  121 
Anti-plagiarism software  17 
Anxiety 59 
Archaeology 47 
Archival practices  166 
Archives 166 
Archives and records 
management  

155 

Archives management  166 
Artificial intelligence  38, 135 
Artificial neural network 118 
Aspects  167 
Assessment  26, 31 
Assessment tools  33 
Assistive technology  109 
Association rules  118 
Attitude  14 
Attitudes  21 

Audio books  20 
Author productivity pattern 15 
Autism 1 
Awareness  17 
Ba 182 
Bangladesh 17 
Barriers  76 
Behavior  50 
Behavioral change model 
(BCM)  

105 

Best practices  178 
Bibliometric analysis  7, 58 
Bibliometrics 51 
Big data  9 
Biomedicine 134 
Blended-learning 40 
Books  51 
Brand management 
capability 

74 

Bullying hiding 71 
Business strategy 62 
BYOD (Bring your own 
device)  

36 

Cajun navy 119 
Canada  45 
Career  116 
Caribbean academic 
libraries  

105, 106 

Case studies  161 
Case study  29, 33, 76, 

158 
Case-based learning  161 
Causation 69 
Center for digital 
scholarship  

163 

Change management  113 
Children 38 
China 1, 137 
Chinese research 121 
Chunking  9 
Citation impact  120 



33 

 

Citation management  162 
Civic participation 136 
Civic talk 136 
Civil Rights Movement  141 
Classroom assessment 29, 33 
Client interactions  73 
Clinical governance  75 
Clustering  9, 118 
Co-authorship 120 
Cognitive behavior  169 
Collaboration 23, 25, 155, 

179 
Collaboration coefficient  15 
Collaborative index  15 
Collaborative innovation  23 
Collaborative learning 26 
Collaborative research 121 
Collective knowledge  179 
Communication 137, 179 
Communications 172 
Community digitization 100 
Community of practice 60 
Community of practice 
(CoP)  

23 

Computer-assisted 
learning  

35 

Confidence  67 
Consortia  112 
Construction ism  26 
Consumer experience  70 
Consumptive use 172 
Content analysis 52, 108, 135 
Content creator  102 
Content marketing 102 
Content-based image 
retrieval  

164 

Contingency theory  60 
Continuance intention 8 
Continuous professional 
development of librarians  

115 

Contract completeness  64 

Convergent tasks  25 
Corona virus  106, 137, 

141 
Corona virus pandemic 43 
Corpus development  124 
Correction action 140 
Correction of the literature 134 
Countermeasures  183 
Counterproductive 
knowledge behavior  

80 

County government  154 
Course design  27 
COVID  135 
COVID-19 2, 34, 41, 

105, 129, 
136, 168 

CPD opportunities 115 
Crisis communication 129 
Critical data studies  138 
Critical knowledge  181 
Cross-language 169 
Cross-lingual topic 
modeling  

132 

Customer knowledge 79 
Customer knowledge 
management  

79 

Customer relationship 
management capability 

74 

Danish public libraries 20 
Data librarianship  16 
Data mining 118 
Data repositories  16 
Data fiction 138 
Decision tree  118 
Degree of collaboration  15 
Democracy 20 
Demographic factors  63 
Design for learning  37 
Design process  26 
Design thinking 107 
Design-based research  33 
Desktop search  165 



34 

 

Developing countries  113 
Dialogic space  25 
Digital collections  100 
Digital content creation  102 
Digital image indexing  164 
Digital innovation  78 
Digital learning literacy 
21st  

36 

Digital libraries  50, 171 
Digital library 13 
Digital preservation 156 
Digital scholarship 163 
Digital services 14 
Digital sociology  138 
Digital technologies  37 
Digital technology 34 
Digital technology access  3 
Digital transformation  78 
Digitations  20 
Digitization  156 
Digitization strategy  100 
Disability 109 
Disaster  119 
Disaster relief effort 119 
Dissemination 20 
Distance learning  41, 158, 159 
Distributed leadership 77 
Divergent tasks  25 
Diversification 62 
Diversification of output  62 
Diversity 46 
Diversity-oriented 
leadership 

57 

Documentation  43, 47 
Domestic abuse  7 
Domestic violence 7 
Dual processes  59 
Dynamic marketing 
capabilities 

74 

Early learning  22 
E book  18 

E-books  20 
E-commerce search 165 
Education 155 
Education sector  39 
Effectuation 69 
ELDaMOOC  40 
E-learning 34, 35, 41 
ELECTRE Tri-B 12 
Electro dermal activity 32 
Electronic library 13 
Electronic resources  114 
Embedded assessment  28, 33 
Emerging technologies  183 
Emotional exhaustion  54 
Employee innovative 
behavior  

61 

Employee welfare 39 
Engagement  32 
Engineering design  26 
English composition 161 
Entrepreneurship  82 
Environmental 
sustainability of archives  

166 

Equity 46 
E-readiness  36 
E-resources  114 
Ethics 129 
Europe  51 
Evaluation  30, 37 
Explicit knowledge 77 
Exploitative innovation  77 
Exploratory innovation  77 
Export performance  74 
Expressive use 172 
External competition 60 
Externalization  182 
Extra credit  159 
Extractive logic 49 
Face book  130 
Faculty outreach  160 
Faculty-librarian 160 



35 

 

collaboration  

Fake news  139 
Family violence  7 
Feminist techno science 49 
Formative assessment  28 
Formative feedback  29 
Fourth Industrial 
Revolution  

102 

Frame 135 
Franchising 65 
FRBR 51 
Fs QCA  68 
Gamification 5, 24 
Garissa county 
government  

154 

Gender differences  8 
General life satisfaction 123 
Government 18 
Government data providers  4 
Governmental restrictions  140 
Graduate education  27 
Green archives  166 
Grounded theory  4, 181 
Health 38 
Health communication  130 
Health crisis 130 
Health data 168 
Health disaster  105 
Health misinformation 140 
Health-care knowledge 
management (HKM)  

75 

HEC national digital library 13 
HEIs 122 
Hermeneutic 
phenomenology  

45 

Higher education  41, 129 
Hospital administration 75 
ICT literacy skills 114 
IL instruction  160 
Image of the library 45 
Immigration 45 

Imputation experimentation  11 
India  116 
Indigenous knowledge 
system  

156 

Indigenous people 170 
Individual idea generation 56 
Indonesian language  124 
Industry 4.0 62 
Informal learning  21 
Informal learning 
environments 

22 

Information and 
communication technology 
(ICT)  

36 

Information annotation  169 
Information behavior  49 
Information competence  19 
Information ecosystem  137 
Information environment  22 
Information gap  1 
Information literacy  19, 44, 107, 

159, 161 
Information need 1 
Information practice 49 
Information practices 22 
Information quality 171 
Information security 178 
Information service  1 
Information technology 62, 157 
Information use  141 
Informed design 37 
Innovation  23 
Innovation adoption  113 
Innovation management  113 
Inspiration  20 
Institutional communication 129 
Institutional repository 156 
Instructional outcomes  24 
Instructional use  3 
Intention to quit 123 
Interrelating 25 



36 

 

Interdisciplinary teams 53 
Internal competition 60 
Internal crisis 
communication 

57 

Internalization  182 
Inter-organization 76 
Interpretable 
recommendations  

167 

Interpretive analysis 28 
Inter thinking  25 
Intimate partner violence  7 
Intrinsic needs satisfaction 57 
Japanese research 121 
Job crafting 123 
Job engagement  57 
Job satisfaction 116 
Journal of knowledge 
management  

58 

Journalism  124 
Journalism students 172 
K-12 education 42 
Knowledge  23 
Knowledge attributes  71 
Knowledge contribution  5 
Knowledge exchange  63 
Knowledge hiding  71, 80 
Knowledge hoarding  80 
Knowledge integration  59 
Knowledge loss 181 
Knowledge management  23, 54, 62, 

73, 178 
Knowledge manipulation  80 
Knowledge network  82 
Knowledge resources  81 
Knowledge risks 183 
Knowledge search 69, 82 
Knowledge sharing 57, 61, 70, 

177 
Knowledge sharing 
disengagement  

80 

Knowledge structure  179 

Knowledge transfer  65, 78, 178 
Knowledge transfer 
mechanisms 

65 

Knowledge transfer offices  68 
Knowledge transfer 
professionals 

68 

Knowledge utilization 81 
Knowledge withholding  80 
Knowledge workers  81 
Knowledge-Intensive 
Business Services (KIBS) 

73 

L62  62 
Latent Dirichlet allocation  7 
Latin America 133 
Leadership 61 
Learning  20, 23 
Learning design  107 
Learning management 
systems  

35, 107 

Learning organizations 111 
Legal framework  154 
Librarian role in 4IR  102 
Librarians  116 
Libraries  48, 141, 157 
Libraries and information 
centers  

118 

Library advocacy 141 
Library and information 
networks  

157 

Library and information 
science 

52 

Library building project 108 
Library employees  109 
Library graduate students  109 
Library instruction 159 
Library Management 
Systems  

112 

Library personnel  14 
Library profession 109 
Library service platforms 112 
Library services  102, 157 
Library site selection  108 



37 

 

Library stories 48 
Library technology 102 
Library users  157 
Lifelong learning  36 
Link prediction  131 
Linked data 170 
LIS research  52 
Literature education 19 
Literature review 177 
Loan transactions  118 
Local community 108 
Local integration 136 
Log analysis 165 
Long-term illness  38 
Lotka’s law 15 
Loyalty 104 
Macao 108 
Machine learning  10, 12, 131 
Machine learning data 
imputation 

11 

Maker education 27 
Maker education 32 
Maker-centered learning 28, 33 
Maker space  27, 32 
Maker spaces  29, 30, 31 
Making 21, 27, 30 
Malta 43 
Management  23, 180 
Mapping 58 
Mass communication  140 
Massive open online 
courses  

155 

Media 135, 139 
Media use  82 
Meta-analysis  8 
Migration 45 
Military organizations  181 
Misinformation 132 
Missing value imputation  11 
Mixed-methods  29 
Mobile adoption 18 

Mobile device 18 
Mobile learning 34 
Mobile phone library 110 
Mobile search  165 
Mobile technology  23, 34 
Moderation  63 
MOOC  40 
MOOCs  155 
Model  35 
Motivated cognition 67 
Motivation 5, 40 
Motivation for releasing 
data 

4 

Multimodality 22 
Multi-source data  1 
Multi-tenant  112 
Narrative approaches  48 
Narratives  48 
National culture  2 
National databases  51 
National libraries  50 
National policy 2 
National research and 
education networks 
(NRENs) 

155 

Natural language 
processing 

131 

NBA 81 
Negative preferences  167 
Net promoter score 104 
Networks 81 
New product development 
capability 

74 

News use  136 
Newspaper  135 
Nigeria  14 
No pharmaceutical 
interventions  

43 

Novel corona virus  105 
Novelty 67 
NPIs  43 



38 

 

NPS  104 
Nudge theory  18 
O31  62 
O33  62 
O38  62 
Odisha  116 
Omani students 122 
Online comments  10 
Online communities  59 
Online education  41 
Online neighborhood 
networks 

136 

Online news  124 
Online reviews  10 
Open access 134 
Open data  168, 170 
Open government data  4 
Open health data  168 
Open innovation  55, 76, 78 
Open libraries  20 
Opinion mining 6 
Oppression 46 
Organization  23 
Organization  116 
Organizational trust 77 
Pakistan  13 
Pakistani LIS professionals 115 
Pandemic 46, 135, 158 
Pandemic management 39, 105, 106 
Parameters elicitation 12 
Parental vaccine decision-
making 

59 

Patent service 163 
Path analysis  3 
Peer review 46, 134 
Perceived empowerment  68 
Perceived engagement  68 
Perceived operational 
performance 

55 

Perception of change  123 
Performance  54, 69 

Personality traits big five 
traits  

117 

Personnel records  154 
Plagiarism 17 
Portal evaluation 168 
Positive and negative 
preferences  

167 

Positive preferences  167 
Practice theory  44 
Preference 18 
Preprints  134 
Prevention  17 
Prior experience  82 
Privacy concern 2 
Privilege 46 
Problem solving 26 
Problem-based learning  161 
Product innovation 62 
Professional competence 14 
Professional development  111 
Psychological safety 72 
Public health  43 
Public libraries  20, 30, 45,  
Public opinion  2 
Public university 17 
Public views  108 
Q&A community 5 
Quadruple aim  75 
Qualitative 44 
Qualitative investigation 24 
Quantitative research  180 
Quantitative studies  19 
Quotation attribution 124 
Quotation extraction 124 
Rapid response  133 
Readers' advisory 45 
Reading experience 
librarianship  

45 

Reference services 158, 162 
Reflective practice  28, 29 
Relevant training content 65 



39 

 

Repeat visit 10 
Reports  47 
Representation learning  9 
Research collaboration  120, 155 
Research data 
management  

16 

Research data services  16 
Research evaluation  51 
Research impact 120 
Research libraries  16 
Research methods  48, 52 
Research output  51 
Research status  121 
Resource-poor context  24 
Retractions  134 
Retrenchment  129 
Reverse 
internationalization 
enterprises  

69 

Rhodes University 114 
Risk 44 
Risk management  183 
Risk prevention  183 
Role ambiguity 54 
Role conflict 54 
SARS-CoV-2 virus  134 
Satisfaction 104 
Scaffolding 182 
Scalable  9 
Scholarly monographs  51 
School-based making 33 
Science capital  21 
Scientific publications 133 
Search behavior  165 
Search engines 165 
Seat management system  110 
Secondary analysis 109 
Self-determination theory 5, 57 
Self-directed learning  40 
Self-efficacy 8, 21, 172 
Self-quarantine contact 138 

tracing apps  

Self-regulated learning 40 
Semantic graphs  131 
Semantic Web 170 
Sense making perspective 64 
Sentiment analysis 6 
Serious game design 42 
Serious game 
development  

42 

Serious games  42 
Serious gasified system  24 
Serious gaming  24 
Service 110 
Service design  162 
Shared  112 
Shared goals 64 
Sharing  37 
Shopping search 165 
Signage  43 
Signs  43 
Skills 111 
Skin conductance 32 
Smart tourism destination 79 
SMEs  55, 183 
SMR data 121 
SNS benefits 117 
SNS risks 117 
SNS use  117 
Social distancing 43 
Social media  119, 130, 

140, 172 
Social media analytics  39 
Social media rumors  172 
Social network analysis 120 
Social networking sites 117 
Social networks  72 
Socially intelligent agent  38 
Socio-cognitive 67 
Soft skills 115 
Soft skills’ CPD 115 
Solidarity 137 



40 

 

Source credibility 171 
Surveillance 137 
South Africa 156 
South Korea  138 
Space redesign 163 
Spanish language  6 
Spatial-temporal literature 
review 

58 

Special collections and 
archives 

100 

Sports 81 
Stack exchange 5 
Statement extraction  124 
STEM 31 
Story times  22 
Structural holes  66 
Student  18 
Student engagement  159 
Student interaction  159 
Student perceptions  24 
Students  19 
Students attitude  122 
Students behavioral 
intention  

122 

Students’ knowledge 
sharing behavior  

122 

Subject development 
analysis 

163 

Subjective Norms  122 
Sub-Saharan Africa 120 
Suggested tags  169 
Surveillance 137 
Survey  13 
Surveys 109 
Synergism 182 
Systematic review  48 
Tacit knowledge  77, 82 
Tacit knowledge 
acquisition  

64, 66 

Tacit knowledge 
integration  

66 

Tag-based interface design  169 

Tagging imitation  169 
Target respondent  8 
Task structure 179 
Task uncertainty 53 
TCE perspective 64 
Teacher education 27 
Teacher orchestration 25 
Teaching/learning 
strategies  

36 

Teach-the-teacher  160 
Team behavior  53 
Team idea implementation 56 
Team information 
exchange  

56 

Team knowledge 
territoriality 

56 

Team learning 53 
Team performance  53 
Team reflexivity 61 
Team trust  56 
Technological capabilities 55 
Technological change 62 
Technology 135 
Technology acceptance 34 
Technology dynamics  62 
Test of differences  3 
The resistance of 
government data providers  

4 

Theory development  49 
Theory of planned 
behavior  

177 

Theory of reasoned action 177 
Third-person effects (TPE) 140 
Topic detection 9 
Top-N recommendations  167 
Tourism 164 
Tourism experience  79 
Tourism industry  164 
Training  65 
Transition 44 
Transparent internal 57 



41 

 

communication 

Trust  172 
Trust action 172 
Trust belief 172 
Tweets 119 
Twitter  2, 119 
Undergraduate students 114 
Undergraduate studies  19 
United States  45 
University information 
professionals 

115 

University libraries  14, 111, 113 
University of Fort Hare 114 
User behavior  13, 165, 172 
User experience  10, 35, 168, 

180 
User studies  50, 100 
Value co-creation 70 
Vantage Point®  58 
Virtual community 178 

Virtual reference  158 
Wearable’s 32 
Web 2.0 platforms 8 
Website analytics  100 
We Chat 110 
Well-being sector 70 
Withdrawals  134 
Women 30 
Women and making  30 
Work engagement  123 
Work life balance  116 
Work practices  47 
Work sets 51 
Workforce challenges  39 
Workplace civility 123 
Workplace learning 111 
World Wide Web 157 
Wuhan 137 
Young children  22 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


